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Note:  
In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of 
Malaysia. 
Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under 
the main category Social and sub-category Demography. 
 

 

 

 

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010 

and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial 

average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of 

deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of 

deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates) 

were developed based on the Brass Logit model. 
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Jadual 2.2.2: Jadual hayat ringkas bagi  Cina mengikut umur dan jantina, Malaysia, 2011p

Table 2.2.2: Abridged life table for  Chinese by age and sex, Malaysia, 2011
p

Umur Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
Age mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti (orang yang orang hidup di ketakatan tahun-orang hayat

umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy

Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between Survivors at person-years person-years

age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x

age x+n

x nqx ndx nmx lx nLx nSx Tx ex

Lelaki
Male

0 0.00462 462                        0.00464 100,000        99,564              0.99502
a

7,463,940          74.64       

1 0.00088 88                          0.00022 99,538          397,945            0.99913 b 7,364,376          73.99       

5 0.00070 70                          0.00014 99,450          497,077            0.99917 6,966,431          70.05       

10 0.00096 95                          0.00019 99,381          496,665            0.99818 6,469,353          65.10       

15 0.00268 266                        0.00054 99,285          495,760            0.99683 5,972,689          60.16       

20 0.00366 363                        0.00073 99,019          494,186            0.99602 5,476,929          55.31       

25 0.00430 424                        0.00086 98,656          492,220            0.99476 4,982,743          50.51       

30 0.00619 608                        0.00124 98,232          489,640            0.99220 4,490,523          45.71       

35 0.00943 920                        0.00189 97,624          485,820            0.98834 4,000,883          40.98       

40 0.01391 1,346                     0.00280 96,704          480,155            0.98225 3,515,063          36.35       

45 0.02163 2,063                     0.00437 95,358          471,635            0.97373 3,034,908          31.83       

50 0.03102 2,894                     0.00630 93,296          459,244            0.96112 2,563,273          27.47       

55 0.04700 4,249                     0.00963 90,402          441,386            0.94214 2,104,029          23.27       

60 0.06925 5,966                     0.01435 86,153          415,847            0.91319 1,662,643          19.30       

65 0.10568 8,474                     0.02231 80,186          379,746            0.86405 1,246,796          15.55       

70 0.16979 12,176                  0.03711 71,712          328,121            0.78572 867,050             12.09       

75 0.26786 15,947                  0.06186 59,536          257,812            0.52162
c

538,929             9.05         

80+ 1.00000 43,589                  0.15506 43,589          281,117                - 281,117             6.45         

Perempuan
Female

0 0.00378 378                        0.00379 100,000        99,646              0.99578 a 7,929,612          79.30       

1 0.00100 100                        0.00025 99,622          398,243            0.99911 b 7,829,966          78.60       

5 0.00068 68                          0.00014 99,523          497,445            0.99930 7,431,724          74.67       

10 0.00071 71                          0.00014 99,455          497,098            0.99912 6,934,279          69.72       

15 0.00104 103                        0.00021 99,384          496,662            0.99885 6,437,180          64.77       

20 0.00127 126                        0.00025 99,281          496,090            0.99855 5,940,518          59.84       

25 0.00164 163                        0.00033 99,155          495,369            0.99786 5,444,428          54.91       

30 0.00263 261                        0.00053 98,992          494,310            0.99666 4,949,059          49.99       

35 0.00405 400                        0.00081 98,732          492,657            0.99505 4,454,749          45.12       

40 0.00585 575                        0.00117 98,331          490,219            0.99212 3,962,092          40.29       

45 0.00992 970                        0.00199 97,756          486,357            0.98723 3,471,873          35.52       

50 0.01565 1,514                     0.00315 96,787          480,147            0.97941 2,985,517          30.85       

55 0.02562 2,441                     0.00519 95,272          470,258            0.96828 2,505,370          26.30       

60 0.03799 3,526                     0.00774 92,831          455,340            0.95054 2,035,112          21.92       

65 0.06138 5,482                     0.01267 89,305          432,819            0.91124 1,579,772          17.69       

70 0.11792 9,885                     0.02506 83,823          394,403            0.83462 1,146,952          13.68       

75 0.21917 16,205                  0.04923 73,938          329,178            0.56258 c 752,550             10.18       

80+ 1.00000 57,733                  0.13636 57,733          423,372                - 423,372             7.33         

a Daripada kelahiran hingga b Daripada kumpulan umur 0–4 hingga c Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+

kumpulan umur 0–4 kumpulan umur 5–9 From age 75 to 80+

From birth to age group 0–4 From age group 0–4 to age group 5–9


